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Rhode Island Superior Court

CASES FILED BY TYPE (COMPARATIVE)

Providence-Bristol Counties

Civil

Probate Appeals

Misc. Petitions

Indictments

Criminal Appeals
Totals

Kent County

Civil

Probate Appeals

Misc. Petitions

Indictments

Criminal Appeals
Totals

Newport County

Civil

Probate Appeals

Misc. Petitions

Indictments

Criminal Appeals
Totals

Washington County

Civil

Probate Appeals

Misc. Petitions

Indictments

Criminal Appeals
Totals

All Counties

Civil

Probate Appeals

Misc. Petitions

Indictments

Criminal Appeals
Totals

1970 1971 1972 1973 1974
3,591 3,678 2,835 3,496 3,672
25 38 30 19 24
380 444 423 501 492
1,220 1,618 2,189 1,955 1,649
639 853 961 706 770
5,885 6,631 6,438 6,677 6,607
455 439 465 476 514
32 18 12 20 15

47 40 63 54 91
372 253 433 404 292
179 352 264 194 146
1,085 1,102 1,237 1,148 1,058
244 273 269 260 233
-- = 3 1 4

29 21 27 33 45
170 147 243 279 307
100 132 140 168 113
543 573 682 741 702
252 256 235 226 302

5 6 10 4 5

70 97 21 21 38
241 251 256 199 203
147 ** Silley o Smibe ks S
715 777 747 682 725
4,542 4,646 3,804 4,458 4,721
62 62 55 44 48
526 602 534 609 666
2,003 2,269 3,121 2,837 2,451
1,065 1,504 1,590 1,300  1.206
8,178 9,083 9,106 9,248 9,092
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Month

Jan.
Feb.
March
April
May
June
July
August
Sept.
Oct.
Nov.
Dec.

Jan.
Feb.
March
April
May
June
July
August
Sept.
Oct.
Nov.

Dec.

Cases Pending

1973

4,901
4,798
4,686
4,603
4,614
4,575

4,595
4,714
4,734
4,765

307
248
260
271
273
262

257
311
301

307

1974

4,765
4,689
4,516
4,469
4,544
4,598

4,618
4,844
4,707
4,547

Total

303
327
301
288
306
324

339
413
399
412

Total

JURY CIVIL CASE CALENDARED/DISPOSED¥

Rhode Island Superior Court

Cases Calendared

Disposed by Trial

1973

159
132
163
127
158
161

297
164

110
121

1,592

NON-JURY CIVIL CASES CALENDARED/DISPOSED

1974

164
117
136
138
137
124

437
166

136
155

1,710

1973

52
31

1974

0
36
45
35
25
44

71
25

30
19

330

46
30
14
45
33
38

111
25

37
27

406

15

8
16
15
13
25

3
20
7
13
10
13

8
15
11

4

104

W/0 Trial Total
1973 1974 1973 1974
210 218 262 240
124 271 155 290
160 151 195 183
88 42 116 63
156 68 197 84
113 88 141 104
160 180 178 210
113 273 144 303
64 274 79 296
103 111 121 133
1,291 1,576 1,588 1,906
44 19 59 22
16 36 24 56
18 20 34 27
18 14 33 27
23 5 36 15
24 10 49 23
15 29 17 37
22 24 35 39
16 13 24 24
18 30 23 34
214 200 334 304



Providence County

Absolute Divorce
Bed & Board
Total

Kent County

Absolute Divorce
Bed & Board
Total

Newport County

Absolute Divorce
Bed & Board
Total

Washington County

Absolute Divorce
Bed & Board
Total

Total (State)

Rhode Island Family Court

PETITIONS FOR DIVORCE (FILED)

(By County)

1970 1971 1972 1973 1974
1,742 2,357 2,567 2,732 2,833
306 363 331 253 237
2,048 2,720 2,898 2,985 3,070
497 543 626 709 738
_9% 116 9% 84 80
593 59 71 793 818
356 356 367 346 373
54 49 _85 Sy R
390 405 452 419 428
260 288 318 346 398
36 42 27 £258 00
296 330 345 376 421
3,327 4,114 4,411 4,571 4,737
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FAMILY COURT - ADULT HEARINGS

(by type)

1970 1971 1972 1973 1974
Change of Name - 1 -- -- --
Non-Support 35 14 16 15 6
Neglect of Children 9 7 11 22 5
Out of Wedlock 121 70 35 43 75
Contributing to W & D 43 15 15 28 35
Neglect to send ... school oy o= == 2 k)

Total 21 107 77 11 12

CASES HEARD & DECISIONS RENDERED
(Divorce - B & B)

Providence County

Absolute Divorce 1,142 1,319 1,545 1,837 1,927
Bed & Board 16 12 15 7 15
Granted on Motion 64 79 64 77 84
1,222 1,410 1,624 1,921 2,026

Discontinued 15 53 32 17 2
Total 1,237 1,463 1,656 1,938 2,028

Kent County

Absolute Divorce 262 315 259 391 367
Bed & Board 4 -- 5 1 1
Granted on Motion 18 14 11 _30 12
284 329 275 422 380
Discontinued _43 _64 57 45 1
Total 377 393 332 467 38T
Newport County
Absolute Divorce 177 139 190 265 217
Bed & Board 1 4 3 1 --
Granted on Motion 11 14 _18 _24 _lé
189 157 211 290 233
Discontinued 12 _15 _14 _20 10
Total 20T 72 255, 310 243
Washington County
Absolute Divorce 132 173 174 228 246
Bed & Board 2 3 11 3 --
Granted on Motion =7 _8 _ 8 _8 12
139 184 193 239 258
Discontinued 1 18 12 2 8

Total 152 202 205 261 266
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Rhode Island Family Court
JUVENILE REFERRALS
1973 1974

Wayward/Delinquent 5,645 5,403 =242 (-4%)
Motor Vehicle 2,415 1,887 -528 (-21%)
Dependency & Neglect 299 211 - 88 (-29%)
Child Marriages (couples) 131 94 - 37 (-28%)
Adoptions 456 456 - 68 (-13%)
Termination of Parental Rights 133 138 + 5 +3%)
Other 19 25 + 6 (+31%)

Total 9,166 8,214 -952 (-10%)

HEARINGS/FINDINGS

Judicial
Wayward/Delinquent 3,634 2,822 -812 (-22%)
Motor Vehicle 934 1,297 +363 (+38%)
Dependent /Neglect 1,291 1,036 -255 (-19%)
Child Marriages (couples) 121 118 = (-2%)
Adoption 665 532 -133 (-20%)

Sub Total 6,645 5,805 -840 (-12%)
Non-Judicial
Motor Vehicle 639 514 -125 (-19%)
Other 406 415 + 9 +2%)

Sub Total 1,045 929 -116 (-11%)

Total 7,690 6,734 -956 (-12%)
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Rhode Island District Court

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENTS

1970 1971 1972 1973 1974

Motor Vehicle 46,601%* 26,050* 23,436%* 28,440% 31,067
Misdemeanor 7,302 7,730 10,233 11,930 13,222
Felony 4,728 6,092 6,730 7,769 7,107
Total 58,631 41,872 40,399 48,139 51,396

MISDEMEANORS DISPOSED

At Arraignment 47,177 25,629 21,796 27,949 32,136

After Trial/Change Plea 6,407 9,364 10,333 10,388 10,701
Total Disposed (53,584)* (34,993)* (32,129)* (38,337)* (42,837)*
Total Arraigned 53,903 35,780 33,669 40,370 51,396
Increase in Backlog 319 787 1,540 2,033 8,559

*These figures do not reflect the motor vehicle summonses paid by mail to
the Violations Bureau; 1969-0; 1970-7, 676; 1971-38, 996; 1972-47, 190.

FELONY DISPOSITIONS

At Arraignment 342 284 246 379 233
Probable Cause Found 1,488 1,564 1,728 1,232 803
No Probable Cause 256 208 119 56 51
Dismissed 1,322%% 1,473*%%  3,086**  4,132%% 3,093**
Total Disposed (3,408) (3,529) (4,933) (5,420) (3,947)
Total Arraigned 4,728 6,092 6,730 7,769 7,107
Increase in Backlog 1,320 2,563 1,797 2,349 3,160
*Some of these were dismissed because of secret indictments.
CRIMINAL APPEALS
Total Appeals 879 691 422 480 449

Total Disposed (all categories) 53,587 34,993 32,129 38,337 42,

! of Total Disposed 1.6% 2% 1.3% 1.2%
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Rhode Island District Court

CIVIL ACTIONS

1970 1971 1972 1973

Small Claims Filed 5,032 5,199 7,023 7,849
Civil Cases Filed 17,150 18,398 19,118 18,889

Total Filings 22,182 23,597 26,141 26,738
Small Claims Hearings 2,697 2,086 3,628 3,842
Civil Trials 1,069 972 1,171 1,201

Total Cases Heard 3,776 3,058 4,799 5,043
Judgments After Default 3,315 6,249 12,006 13,270
Judgments After Trial 791 941 1,131 1,194

Total 4,086 7,190 13,137 14,464
Appeals 15 25 238 306
% of Appeals from Judgments .47 .8% 1.87% 2.1%
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